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Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3602 (Rat #0457, Act #0327 of 2002) General Bill, By Townsend and Harrell

Similar (S 0357, S 0362)

Summary: Education Oversight Committee, Superintendent of Education or designee added as ex officio nonvoting member
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-6-10, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO

THE EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, SO AS TO ADD THE STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION OR THE

SUPERINTENDENT'S DESIGNEE AS AN EX OFFICIO NONVOTING MEMBER.

02/20/01
02/20/01
04/11/01
04/18/01
04/19/01
04/24/01
04/24/01
05/03/01
05/08/01
05/08/01
05/08/01
05/09/01
05/16/01
05/24/01

05/29/01
05/30/01
06/06/02
06/06/02
06/06/02
06/06/02
06/24/02
07/16/02
07/16/02
07/25/02

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-4
Read second time HJ-45

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-16

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-11
Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-15

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-86
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-35

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Ravenel, Setzler,
Matthews SJ-8

Conference committee appointed Reps. Walker, LIoyd and Townsend HJ-1
Sens. Short appointed in lieu of Sen. Setzler SJ-9

Conference report received and adopted HJ-42

Conference report received and adopted

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-102

Ratified R 457

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/24/02
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