

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3602 (Rat #0457, Act #0327 of 2002) General Bill, By Townsend and Harrell

Similar (S 0357, S 0362)

Summary: Education Oversight Committee, Superintendent of Education or designee added as ex officio nonvoting member

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-6-10, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, SO AS TO ADD THE STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION OR THE SUPERINTENDENT'S DESIGNEE AS AN EX OFFICIO NONVOTING MEMBER.

02/20/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/20/01	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10
04/11/01	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-4
04/18/01	House	Read second time HJ-45
04/19/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26
04/24/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
04/24/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-16
05/03/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-11
05/08/01	Senate	Amended SJ-15
05/08/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
05/08/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
05/09/01	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-86
05/16/01	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-35
05/24/01	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Ravenel, Setzler, Matthews SJ-8
05/29/01	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Walker, Lloyd and Townsend HJ-1
05/30/01	Senate	Sens. Short appointed in lieu of Sen. Setzler SJ-9
06/06/02	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-42
06/06/02	Senate	Conference report received and adopted
06/06/02	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-102
06/06/02		Ratified R 457
06/24/02		Signed By Governor
07/16/02		Effective date 06/24/02
07/16/02		Copies available
07/25/02		Act No. 327